| FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATIO | | | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| ОМВ №0. 0651-0011 (өхр. 4/94) РАТІ | ENT 03-23-2001 Patent and Trademark Office | | | | | |
| Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark'$ | | | | | | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 7 101646038 | | | | | |
| Richard J. Bianconi 228 | 2. manie and address of receiving party(ies): | | | | | |
| 7-1 | Name: Nortel Networks Limited | | | | | |
| Michael K. Speas | Internal Address: | | | | | |
| Albert G. Law, Jr. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes N. | 56 | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | | | | |
| Assignment Merger | Street Address:380 St. Antoine Street West, 8th Floor | | | | | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | e | | | | | |
| ☐ Other | City: Montreal State: Quebec ZIP: H2Y 3Y4 | | | | | |
| Execution Date: <u>1/30/2001; 2/08/2001; 1/30/2001; 2/05/2001</u> | | | | | | |
| Execution Date: <u>1150/2001, 2/06/2001, 1150/2001, 2/05/2001</u> | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗴 No | | | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | | | | | |
| | ication, the execution date of the application is: 1/30/2001; 2/08/2001; | | | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | | | | | |
| | 09292057 | | | | | |
| | 0101000 | | | | | |
| Additional number | ers attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No | | | | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | | | | | | |
| concerning document should be maned. | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: | | | | | |
| Name:Wei Wei Jeang | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 | | | | | |
| Internal Address: <u>Munsch Hardt Kopf & Harr, P.C.</u> | | | | | | |
| | x Enclosed | | | | | |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | | | |
| Street Address: 4000 Fountain Place | | | | | | |
| Street Address: | 8. Deposit account number: | | | | | |
| 1445 Ross Avenue | | | | | | |
| City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75202 | -2790 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | | | | |
| DO | NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | | | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing i | nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of | | | | | |
| the original document. Steven T. McDonald | GUX 28 February 2001 | | | | | |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature Date | | | | | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: | | | | | | |
| Mill documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 | | | | | | |
| 3/23/2001 LttUELLER 00000037 09797057 (Form PTO1595Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3) | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | REEL: 011608 FRAME: 0726 | | | | | |

| FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | RECORDATION FORM C PATENTS | | TU.S. | DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office |
|---|----------------------------------|------------------|--|---|
| 1. Name of conveying party(is | es): | | | |
| Laurent Teyssot | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Additional name(s | s) of conveying party(ies) attac | ched? Y | es No | X |
| 2. Name and address of receivin | g party(ies): | | | |
| Name: | | | | |
| Internal Address: | | | | |
| Street Address: City: | State: ZIP: | | | |
| | | | | |
| Internal Address: | | | | |
| Street Address: City: | State:ZIP: | | | |
| | & address(es) attached? | Yes | No X | |
| 4. Application number(s) or pate | ent number(s): | | | |
| If this document is being filed to | ogether with a new application | n, the execution | date of the appli | cation is: |
| A. Patent A | pplication No.(s) | 1 | B. Patent No.(s) | |
| | | | | |
| | | | <u>. </u> | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | , , 10.0 | | | |
| | | | | |
| Additio | nal numbers attached? | Yes | No X | |

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the below named inventors, have invented certain new and useful inventions disclosed in a application for United States Letters Patent entitled "LOCATION BASED BILLING OF DATA SERVICES IN A MOBILE TELECOMMUNICATION SYSTEM," filed herewith.

WHEREAS, Nortel Networks Limited, a corporation of the Country of Canada, having a place of business at 380 St. Antoine Street West, 8th Floor, Montreal, Quebec H2Y 3Y4, Canada (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, any application and any patents and other rights that may be granted on or for any one and all of said inventions throughout the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, as the undersigned inventors, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said inventions, said application and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and all patents which may be granted for said inventions. We authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said inventions, and all patents resulting from said application and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuation, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, to ASSIGNEE as owner of the entire right, title and interest.

We also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the inventions disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said inventions in its own name, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving its ownership of said invention, all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries throughout the world, and all rights of priority under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other applicable conventions and treaties.

We will execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect and fully vest the forgoing rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We will communicate to ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting the inventions and any improvements; and, at the expense of ASSIGNEE, will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, and make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything reasonably necessary to vest title in ASSIGNEE and to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives in obtaining and enforcing protection for said inventions in all countries throughout the world.

Docket No. 5565.6-1

First Named Inventor: Richard J. Bianconi Residence (City, County, State): Rowlett, Dallas County, Texas Post Office Address: 2414 Westlake Drive Rowlett, Texas 75088 United States of America Citizenship: Richard J. Branconi Signature: JAN. 30, 2001 Date: JAN 30, 2001 Date of Application: Second Named Inventor: Michael K. Speas Residence (City, County, State): Plano, Collin County, Texas Post Office Address: 8633 Gifford Drive Plano, Texas 75025 United States of America Citizenship: Michael K. Splan____ Signature:

Date:

Date of Application:

2/8/2001 2/8/2001

Patent

Third Named Inventor:

Residence (City, County, State):

Post Office Address:

Citizenship:

Signature:

Date:

Date of Application:

Albert G. Law, Jr.

Richardson, Collin County, Texas

4432 Cedar Elm Richardson, Texas 75082

United States of America 2,00

00 I

Patent

ence conversion of the trajectory and advantage products and the trajectory of the second

Docket No. 5565.6-1

Fourth Named Inventor:

Residence (City, County, State):

Post Office Address:

Citizenship:

Signature:

Date:

Date of Application:

Laurent Teyssot

Paris, France

0017 Rue Des Acacias Paris, France 75017

France

february 5th 2001 Lebruary 5th 2001

Patent

والمعاود ومعاملة فالمتحد ومحمد والمعاوي